



PERTH AND KINROSS INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD

15 January 2016

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER

Report by Chief Officer

PURPOSE OF REPORT

The report asks the Board to confirm the appointment of the Chief Finance Officer.

1.	BACKGROUND
1.1	Section 13 of the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014 amends the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973, by extending the application of Part 7 of the 1973 Act (with the exception of sections 101A and 105A) to Integration Joint Boards. Accordingly, the Integration Joint Board requires appointing a proper officer who has responsibility for the administration of its financial affairs in terms of s.95 of the 1973 Act. That proper officer will be the Chief Finance Officer of the Integration Joint Board.
1.2	At its meeting in November, the Board were advised of the planned recruitment process for the appointment to the new Chief Finance Officer. Following a full and public recruitment process, Jane Smith was appointed as Chief Finance Officer.
2.	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
2.1	It is recommended that the Board confirms the appointment of Jane Smith as Chief Finance Officer.

Contact Officer: Colin Crawford

Address of Service: Pullar House, 35 Kinnoull Street, Perth

Date of Paper: 7 January 2016